Doc#. 0802336027 fee: \$36.00

Aat : 01/73/2008 08 28 AW/Pg: 1 of 1

Cack County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

Harris N. A. YONG MIN 3800 Golf Road Rolling Meadows Illino

Rolling Meadows Illinois 60008

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MR. & MRS. THOMAS B. GILMORE 1500 OAK AVENUE, UNIT 3 D EVANSTON IL 60201

SUBMITTED BY: Geraldine Y Plaza

Loan Number: 8500114601

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESUNTS that, Harris N. A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby ack to wledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): THOMAS B GILMORE VEGINIA A GILMORE husband and wife

Original Mortgagee(S): HARRIS, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 0613155118 Da e cf Note: 04/10/2003 Original Recording Date: 05/11/2006

Property Address: 1500 OAK AVENUE, UNIT 3 D EVAN STON, IL 60201

Legal Description:

Unit Number 3 D. as delineated on the survey of the following described parcel of real estate. (hereinafter referred to as parcel): Lot 1. in the plat of consolidation of the North 36 feet of lot 2. and all of Lots 3 and 4. in Block 55 in Evanston. in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 18. Township 41 North. Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian. according to the plat thereof recorded. October 20. 1969. in the office of the Recorder of Deeds. of Cook County. Illinois. as Document Number 20989692; which survey is attached as Exibit "A". to a certain Declaration of Concordinium Ownership. made by the American Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. as Trustee under Trust Agreeemnt dates. February 25. 1969. and known as Trust Number 27931. and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds. of Cook County. I linois as Document Number 21376247; together with an undivided percent interest in the said parcel. (except from the said parcel of the property and space comprising all the units thereon, as defined and set forth in the said Declaration and survey), in Cook County, Illinois.

Pin #: 11-18-314-019-1019

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 51/22/2008.

Harris N A

By: Debbie Smith Title: Vice President

State of Illinois City/County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 01/22/2008 by Debbie Smith, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of Harris N A, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Geraldine Y Plaza

My Commission Expires:

12/09/2007

Resides in: Cook